
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:00 

Statistics : from 01/11/2011 to 30/11/2011 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    241 | 614,539 |   2 | 23.54% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    198 | 440,937 |   2 | 19.34% | 

  3 | Bri.                         |    151 | 253,542 |  15 | 14.75% | 

  4 | Frogman                      |    104 | 138,015 |  25 | 10.16% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |    103 | 200,461 |   7 | 10.06% | 

  6 | Smokey                       |     59 |  76,573 |  10 |  5.76% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |     49 | 111,844 |   2 |  4.79% | 

  8 | Wanda                        |     29 |  56,365 |   1 |  2.83% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |     21 |  37,996 |   0 |  2.05% | 

 10 | Barb                         |     15 |  20,786 |   1 |  1.46% | 

 11 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop       |      8 |  16,624 |   1 |  0.78% | 

 12 | JoeH                         |      7 |   9,360 |   0 |  0.68% | 

 13 | FoxyPortable                 |      6 |   9,732 |   2 |  0.59% | 

 14 | Jackie Green                 |      6 |  15,478 |   0 |  0.59% | 

 15 | Bob Henson                   |      6 |  15,412 |   0 |  0.59% | 

 16 | Wrinklie One ©               |      5 |   9,798 |   0 |  0.49% | 

 17 | Ali                          |      5 |   8,759 |   0 |  0.49% | 

 18 | Adam                         |      4 |   8,289 |   2 |  0.39% | 

 19 | Gilly                        |      4 |   5,464 |   0 |  0.39% | 

 20 | MCC                          |      2 |   2,168 |   0 |  0.20% | 

 21 | biffo                        |      1 |   1,003 |   0 |  0.10% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  25 |    104 | 138,015 | 35.71% | 

  2 | Bri.                         |  15 |    151 | 253,542 | 21.43% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |  10 |     59 |  76,573 | 14.29% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |   7 |    103 | 200,461 | 10.00% | 

  5 | Jackie                       |   2 |    241 | 614,539 |  2.86% | 

  6 | Bernadette                   |   2 |    198 | 440,937 |  2.86% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |   2 |     49 | 111,844 |  2.86% | 

  8 | FoxyPortable                 |   2 |      6 |   9,732 |  2.86% | 

  9 | Adam                         |   2 |      4 |   8,289 |  2.86% | 

 10 | Wanda                        |   1 |     29 |  56,365 |  1.43% | 

 11 | Barb                         |   1 |     15 |  20,786 |  1.43% | 

 12 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop       |   1 |      8 |  16,624 |  1.43% | 

 13 | Pam the goose                |   0 |     21 |  37,996 |  0.00% | 

 14 | JoeH                         |   0 |      7 |   9,360 |  0.00% | 

 15 | Jackie Green                 |   0 |      6 |  15,478 |  0.00% | 

 16 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |      6 |  15,412 |  0.00% | 

 17 | Wrinklie One ©               |   0 |      5 |   9,798 |  0.00% | 

 18 | Ali                          |   0 |      5 |   8,759 |  0.00% | 

 19 | Gilly                        |   0 |      4 |   5,464 |  0.00% | 

 20 | MCC                          |   0 |      2 |   2,168 |  0.00% | 

 21 | biffo                        |   0 |      1 |   1,003 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 614,539 |    241 |   2 | 29.93% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 440,937 |    198 |   2 | 21.48% | 



  3 | Bri.                         | 253,542 |    151 |  15 | 12.35% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop | 200,461 |    103 |   7 |  9.76% | 

  5 | Frogman                      | 138,015 |    104 |  25 |  6.72% | 

  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook | 111,844 |     49 |   2 |  5.45% | 

  7 | Smokey                       |  76,573 |     59 |  10 |  3.73% | 

  8 | Wanda                        |  56,365 |     29 |   1 |  2.75% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |  37,996 |     21 |   0 |  1.85% | 

 10 | Barb                         |  20,786 |     15 |   1 |  1.01% | 

 11 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop       |  16,624 |      8 |   1 |  0.81% | 

 12 | Jackie Green                 |  15,478 |      6 |   0 |  0.75% | 

 13 | Bob Henson                   |  15,412 |      6 |   0 |  0.75% | 

 14 | Wrinklie One ©               |   9,798 |      5 |   0 |  0.48% | 

 15 | FoxyPortable                 |   9,732 |      6 |   2 |  0.47% | 

 16 | JoeH                         |   9,360 |      7 |   0 |  0.46% | 

 17 | Ali                          |   8,759 |      5 |   0 |  0.43% | 

 18 | Adam                         |   8,289 |      4 |   2 |  0.40% | 

 19 | Gilly                        |   5,464 |      4 |   0 |  0.27% | 

 20 | MCC                          |   2,168 |      2 |   0 |  0.11% | 

 21 | biffo                        |   1,003 |      1 |   0 |  0.05% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 01/11/2011 |     64 | 108,867 |   6 |  6.25% | 

  2 | 03/11/2011 |     59 | 125,781 |   3 |  5.76% | 

  3 | 07/11/2011 |     53 | 103,252 |   3 |  5.18% | 

  4 | 06/11/2011 |     52 |  95,562 |   3 |  5.08% | 

  5 | 13/11/2011 |     47 |  88,889 |   3 |  4.59% | 

  6 | 02/11/2011 |     47 |  87,247 |   3 |  4.59% | 

  7 | 22/11/2011 |     44 |  95,514 |   3 |  4.30% | 

  8 | 23/11/2011 |     44 |  92,426 |   1 |  4.30% | 

  9 | 20/11/2011 |     43 |  82,057 |   4 |  4.20% | 

 10 | 09/11/2011 |     41 |  91,932 |   2 |  4.00% | 

 11 | 24/11/2011 |     41 |  89,764 |   2 |  4.00% | 

 12 | 04/11/2011 |     37 |  75,804 |   3 |  3.61% | 

 13 | 12/11/2011 |     37 |  73,983 |   2 |  3.61% | 

 14 | 29/11/2011 |     36 |  65,224 |   3 |  3.52% | 

 15 | 11/11/2011 |     33 |  64,879 |   3 |  3.22% | 

 16 | 05/11/2011 |     31 |  59,782 |   1 |  3.03% | 

 17 | 08/11/2011 |     30 |  62,184 |   2 |  2.93% | 

 18 | 25/11/2011 |     30 |  69,429 |   1 |  2.93% | 

 19 | 14/11/2011 |     29 |  59,769 |   2 |  2.83% | 

 20 | 15/11/2011 |     28 |  49,393 |   5 |  2.73% | 

 21 | 16/11/2011 |     25 |  48,805 |   2 |  2.44% | 

 22 | 19/11/2011 |     24 |  53,706 |   1 |  2.34% | 

 23 | 28/11/2011 |     23 |  39,588 |   3 |  2.25% | 

 24 | 18/11/2011 |     23 |  49,963 |   1 |  2.25% | 

 25 | 27/11/2011 |     21 |  50,729 |   2 |  2.05% | 

 26 | 10/11/2011 |     18 |  35,585 |   2 |  1.76% | 

 27 | 17/11/2011 |     18 |  42,766 |   1 |  1.76% | 

 28 | 21/11/2011 |     18 |  34,914 |   1 |  1.76% | 

 29 | 26/11/2011 |     17 |  34,008 |   1 |  1.66% | 

 30 | 30/11/2011 |     11 |  21,343 |   1 |  1.07% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Sunday 6th November 2011   |     55 | 120,960 |   1 |  5.37% | 

  2 | GMT Tuesday 22nd November 2011 |     54 | 134,472 |   1 |  5.27% | 



  3 | GMT Thursday 24th November ... |     39 |  86,288 |   1 |  3.81% | 

  4 | GMT Saturday 5th November 2011 |     34 |  66,809 |   1 |  3.32% | 

  5 | GMT Thursday 3rd November 2011 |     32 |  68,144 |   1 |  3.13% | 

  6 | GMT Saturday 19th November ... |     29 |  70,373 |   1 |  2.83% | 

  7 | GMT Wednesday 2 November 2011  |     29 |  57,728 |   1 |  2.83% | 

  8 | GMT Sunday 13th November 2011  |     28 |  54,017 |   1 |  2.73% | 

  9 | GMT Friday 11th November 2011  |     27 |  58,764 |   1 |  2.64% | 

 10 | GMT Sunday 20th November 2011  |     27 |  49,677 |   1 |  2.64% | 

 11 | GMT Thursday 17th November ... |     26 |  61,387 |   1 |  2.54% | 

 12 | GMT Tuesday 8th November 2011  |     26 |  58,068 |   1 |  2.54% | 

 13 | GMT Wednesday 23rd Novembe ... |     26 |  48,787 |   1 |  2.54% | 

 14 | Charlie has arrived            |     26 |  47,639 |   1 |  2.54% | 

 15 | GMT Tuesday 1 November 2011    |     25 |  50,475 |   1 |  2.44% | 

 16 | GMT Monday 7th November 2011   |     24 |  46,655 |   1 |  2.34% | 

 17 | Pickles Tuesday 1st Novemb ... |     23 |  65,133 |   1 |  2.25% | 

 18 | GMT Wednesday 9th November ... |     22 |  56,915 |   1 |  2.15% | 

 19 | GMT Tuesday 15th November 2011 |     21 |  46,451 |   1 |  2.05% | 

 20 | GMT Monday 28th November 2011  |     18 |  32,480 |   1 |  1.76% | 

 21 | Right now                      |     18 |  31,943 |   1 |  1.76% | 

 22 | GMT Sunday 27th November 2011  |     17 |  37,523 |   1 |  1.66% | 

 23 | Available NOW                  |     17 |  25,693 |   1 |  1.66% | 

 24 | GMT Friday 18th November 2011  |     16 |  33,282 |   1 |  1.56% | 

 25 | GMT Friday 25th November 2011  |     16 |  33,009 |   1 |  1.56% | 

 26 | Big day for Pickles.           |     15 |  34,057 |   1 |  1.46% | 

 27 | GMT Saturday 12th November ... |     15 |  31,060 |   1 |  1.46% | 

 28 | GMT Tuesday 29th November 2011 |     15 |  29,287 |   1 |  1.46% | 

 29 | GMT Friday 4th November 2011   |     14 |  28,901 |   1 |  1.37% | 

 30 | ping Bernadette                |     14 |  17,959 |   1 |  1.37% | 

 31 | GMT Monday 21st November 2011  |     13 |  25,426 |   1 |  1.27% | 

 32 | GMT Saturday 26th November ... |     12 |  25,402 |   1 |  1.17% | 

 33 | GMT Thursday 10th November ... |     12 |  24,204 |   1 |  1.17% | 

 34 | Two Years Old                  |     12 |  20,310 |   1 |  1.17% | 

 35 | GMT Tuesday 29th November 2011 |     12 |  19,927 |   1 |  1.17% | 

 36 | Pictures from our short break  |     12 |  16,988 |   1 |  1.17% | 

 37 | Eldset syas "No longer a h ... |     11 |  24,156 |   1 |  1.07% | 

 38 | GMT Wednesday 30th Novembe ... |     11 |  21,343 |   1 |  1.07% | 

 39 | GMT Monday 14th November 2011  |     11 |  20,727 |   1 |  1.07% | 

 40 | GMT Wednesday 16th Novembe ... |     10 |  19,981 |   1 |  0.98% | 

 41 | Less than 3 days now!          |     10 |  19,519 |   1 |  0.98% | 

 42 | Please join me this afternoon. |     10 |  13,415 |   1 |  0.98% | 

 43 | Windows 1                      |      9 |  15,819 |   1 |  0.88% | 

 44 | Waiting :-)                    |      9 |  13,904 |   1 |  0.88% | 

 45 | Quick Frogmobile update        |      9 |  12,350 |   1 |  0.88% | 

 46 | A few singapore photos         |      7 |  10,252 |   1 |  0.68% | 

 47 | October stats                  |      7 |   8,811 |   1 |  0.68% | 

 48 | HV F1 2011 Champion            |      6 |  12,232 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 49 | Her we go........              |      6 |  10,133 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 50 | Hope you haven't fallen ou ... |      6 |   9,300 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 51 | Message from Foxy Jen          |      6 |   7,976 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 52 | Pickles - another breakthr ... |      5 |  10,892 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 53 | On the beach!                  |      5 |   8,163 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 54 | Lily - Video                   |      5 |   6,663 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 55 | I refer to the October stats   |      5 |   6,620 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 56 | I am off                       |      5 |   6,567 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 57 | Ping Froggie                   |      5 |   5,296 |   1 |  0.49% | 

 58 | Pickles 27/11/2011             |      4 |  13,206 |   1 |  0.39% | 

 59 | Interesting: Disappearing  ... |      4 |   5,811 |   1 |  0.39% | 

 60 | Some Angel Photos              |      4 |   4,993 |   1 |  0.39% | 

 61 | GMT Monday 31st October 2011   |      4 |   8,701 |   0 |  0.39% | 

 62 | GMT Tuesday 22nd November 2011 |      3 |   5,165 |   1 |  0.29% | 

 63 | A thought for Thanksgiving.    |      3 |   4,649 |   1 |  0.29% | 

 64 | It's looking bad.              |      3 |   4,319 |   1 |  0.29% | 

 65 | Ping Bernadette                |      3 |   3,492 |   1 |  0.29% | 



 66 | Good Morning from East Coa ... |      3 |   3,391 |   1 |  0.29% | 

 67 | Latest Scam                    |      3 |   2,799 |   1 |  0.29% | 

 68 | Blackie came a visiting ag ... |      3 |   5,932 |   0 |  0.29% | 

 69 | Good  Afternoon from Singspore |      3 |   4,662 |   0 |  0.29% | 

 70 | test                           |      2 |   1,502 |   1 |  0.20% | 

 71 | F1 Abu Dhabi                   |      1 |   1,879 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 72 | Huh!!!  Experts.               |      1 |   1,656 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 73 | Ping Froggie re scam mail      |      1 |     676 |   1 |  0.10% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 1024 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    243 | 475,061 |  13 | 23.73% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    241 | 614,539 |   2 | 23.54% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    174 | 291,908 |  16 | 16.99% | 

  4 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |    113 | 253,391 |   2 | 11.04% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |    107 | 142,577 |  25 | 10.45% | 

  6 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |     85 | 187,546 |   0 |  8.30% | 

  7 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPhone/iPod T ... |     17 |  17,783 |   3 |  1.66% | 

  8 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |     13 |  25,103 |   2 |  1.27% | 

  9 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPad)             |      6 |   5,603 |   2 |  0.59% | 

 10 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |      5 |   8,759 |   0 |  0.49% | 

 11 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      5 |   6,623 |   0 |  0.49% | 

 12 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      4 |   8,289 |   2 |  0.39% | 

 13 | NewsTap/3.5 (iPhone/iPod T ... |      3 |   2,175 |   2 |  0.29% | 

 14 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      2 |   2,737 |   0 |  0.20% | 

 15 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      1 |   1,253 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 16 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (3 ... |      1 |   2,525 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 17 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (1 ... |      1 |   2,047 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (6 ... |      1 |   1,868 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 19 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (8 ... |      1 |   1,777 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 20 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (e ... |      1 |   1,581 |   0 |  0.10% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 1024 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 40tude_Dialog               |    286 | 444,283 |  41 | 27.93% | 

  2 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    243 | 475,061 |  13 | 23.73% | 

  3 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    241 | 614,539 |   2 | 23.54% | 

  4 | Mozilla                     |    219 | 476,653 |   5 | 21.39% | 

  5 | NewsTap                     |     26 |  25,561 |   7 |  2.54% | 

  6 | Xnews                       |      5 |   8,759 |   0 |  0.49% | 

  7 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      4 |   8,289 |   2 |  0.39% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 1024 for 30 days 

New threads : 70 

Total replies : 954 

Total modified threads : 73 

Total size : 2053145 bytes (2,005.02 KB) 

Total lines : 23942 lines 

Total users : 21 

Average number of messages by user : 48.76 

Average size of messages by user : 97,768.81 bytes (95.48 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,140.10 



 

 


